

ITEM NO.42

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

IA 54256/2022, in Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 814/2022

NUPUR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASHANT KUMAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

IA No. 54256/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 14-12-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Mangla, AOR
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Kaushik, Adv.
Dr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Verma, Adv.
Ms. Deepali Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice is not complete upon sole respondent, as notice could not be delivered and returned with postal remarks "left without instructions". However, as prayed notice be issued through concerned Trial Court (before which the case with respect to which the present transfer petition is pending), to be served upon the respondent or upon Ld. Counsel appearing for respondent before the Trial Court. Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. Counsel for petitioner to take steps in this regard. In addition, if fresh address is filed within the same period, issue notice at the fresh address as well.

List again on 02.02.2023.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

pm