

ITEM NO.41

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 814/2022

NUPUR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASHANT KUMAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Kaushik, Adv.
Dr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mangla, AOR
Mr. Mohit Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Khateeja, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay of 12 days in filing fresh particulars is condoned.

However, petitioner failed to take fresh steps by filing spare copy, though last chance was granted. Hence, one weeks' time is granted as a last chance, for the said purpose.

If spare copy is filed, Registry to issue notice to the respondent and list again on 4.5.2023.

In case of default whereof, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

PAVANESH D.
Registrar

MG